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PRICE REDUCED

RV/BOAT STORAGE, 

CONTRACTOR’S YARD, 

OR DEVELOPMENT 

OPPORTUNITY

For Sale   |   Fenced Industrial Land with Warehouse Building   |   2,965 SF on 1.42 acres

4990 Traffic Way
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 Price: $1,595,000

 Land Size: 61,855 SF (1.42 acres)

 Fenced Yard: 55,220 SF (1.26 acres)

 Building Size: 2,965 SF

 APN: 028-102-002

 Zoning: I (Industrial)

 Ceilings: 15.5’ - 19.5’

 Restrooms: One

 Parking: Currently 6 striped spaces, 

including 1 ADA

 Loading: (1) 12’ H x 14’ W roll-up;  

(1) 14’ H x 9.5’ W sliding door

 Year Built: 1951

 Environmental: Clean Phase I as of 8/22/20

 Conditional-Use

 Permit: 57 RV/Boat spaces

PROPERTY SUMMARY
Opportunity to purchase a 2,965 SF industrial building on a 61,855 

SF industrial lot, with 55,220 SF fenced. This versatile property is 

ideal for various industrial and outdoor storage uses. It presents 

an excellent opportunity for an owner-user or a developer 

looking to generate passive income on the dirt. The income 

from the outdoor contractor storage or Boat & RV storage lot can 

signi�cantly o�set carrying costs.

For developers, this property o�ers a great covered land play, 

providing substantial income during the entitlement process for a 

higher and better use. It’s an ideal site for constructing industrial 

buildings or mini-storage facilities. See page 6 for an example of 

what could be built on-site, subject to City approval.
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INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

VERSATILE INDUSTRIAL OPPORTUNITY
2,965 SF industrial building on a 61,855 SF lot, including 55,220 SF fenced, 

ideal for a variety of industrial and outdoor storage uses.

OWNER-USER OR DEVELOPER POTENTIAL
Suitable for both owner-users seeking a functional industrial space and 

developers interested in long-term income generation.

INCOME-GENERATING STORAGE LOT
The outdoor storage lot provides signi�cant income, e�ectively o�setting 

property carrying costs.

COVERED LAND PLAY
A great opportunity for developers to generate income while working 

through entitlements, making it an attractive covered land play.

FUTURE DEVELOPMENT POTENTIAL
Ideal site for constructing industrial buildings or mini-storage facilities, 

with development potential subject to City approval (see page 6 for 

conceptual plans).
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YARD DIMENSIONS
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Fenced yard

49,480 SF

Fenced yard

5,740 SF

Warehouse building

2,965 SF

Tra�c Way

Parking

AERIAL OVERVIEW
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CURRENT FLOOR PLAN
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Roll-up
(12’ H x 14’ W)

Sliding door
(14’ H x 9.5’ W)
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DEVELOPMENT POTENTIAL

PLAN A  |  Four new 3,419 SF industrial buildings

PLAN B  |  Two new 8,386 SF industrial buildings
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PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING BUILDING CODES AND ASSOCIATED CITY OF 
ATASCADERO AMENDMENTS

2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC)
2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN)
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC)
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC)
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS (CBEES)

BUILDING CODE:
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION III-B
FULLY SPRINKLED YES 
BUILDING HEIGHT ONE STORY 
PROPOSED USE INDUSTRIAL

(2-4) NEW BUTLER BUILDINGS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE, W/ POTENTIAL FOR FUTURE PARCEL SEPARATION. 
(E) AUTO REPAIR SHOP TO REMAIN.

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS
ASSESSORS PARCEL No: 028-102-002
ADDRESS 4990 TRAFFIC WAY
CITY : STATE ATASCADERO, CALIFORNIA 93422
COUNTY COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

PARCEL AREA 1.39 AC. 

ZONING I - INDUSTRIAL

MAX HEIGHT 45'
PROPOSED HEIGHT +/- 32'

REQUIRED PROPOSED
FRONT SETBACK 0'-0" 10'-0"
SIDE SETBACK 0'-0" 0'-0"
REAR SETBACK 0'-0" +/-25'-0"

LANDSCAPING 5% MIN.
10' MIN. LANDSCAPING STRIP FROM PUBLIC STREET

USE AREA RATIO PARKING REQ'D
AG PROCESSING 3,419 SF 1:1,000 SF 3
FARM EQUIPMENT 3,419 SF 1:500 SF 7
INDOOR MANUFACTURING 3,419 SF 1:500 SF 7
BUILDING MATERIALS 3,419 SF 1:500 SF 7
AUTO REPAIR 3,419 SF 4 PER BAY, 1:1,000 SF
GENERAL MERCHANDISE 3,419 SF 1:300 SF 11
EQUIPMENT RENTAL 3,419 SF 1:500 SF 7
FURNITURE 3,419 SF 1:500 SF 7
CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION SERV. 3,419 SF 1:500 SF 7
OFFICE 3,419 SF 1:400 SF 9
PHOTO / ART STUDIO 3,419 SF 1:400 SF 9
COMMERCIAL STORAGE 3,419 SF 1:2,000 SF 2
WHOLESALE & DISTRIBUTION 3,419 SF 1:1,000 SF 3
WINERIES 3,419 SF 1:1,000 SF ACTIVE USE 

1:3,000 SF STORAGE
1:100 SF TASTING RM

REQ'D PARKING SPACES NOT TO BE LOCATED WITHIN REQ'D SETBACKS

ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES PER TABLE 504.4
TYPE III-B ONE STORY SPRINKLERED

OCCUPANCY STORIES
B 4
F-1 3
F-2 4
M 3 
S-1 3
S-2 4

ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATION PER TABLE 506.2
TYPE III-B ONE STORY SPRINKLERED

OCCUPANCY AREA FACTOR CALCULATION
B 76,000 SF 3,419 SF / 76,000 SF = 0.04 < 1.00
F-1 48,000 SF 3,419 SF / 48,000 SF = 0.07 < 1.00
F-2 72,000 SF 3,419 SF / 72,000 SF = 0.05 < 1.00
M 50,000 SF 3,419 SF / 50,000 SF = 0.07 < 1.00 
S-1 70,000 SF 3,419 SF / 70,000 SF = 0.05 < 1.00
S-2 104,000 SF 3,419 SF / 104,000 SF = 0.03 < 1.00
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CODE ANALYSIS
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ALLOWABLE NUMBER OF STORIES PER TABLE 504.4
TYPE III-B ONE STORY SPRINKLERED

OCCUPANCY STORIES
B 4
F-1 3
F-2 4
M 3 
S-1 3
S-2 4

ALLOWABLE AREA CALCULATION PER TABLE 506.2
TYPE III-B ONE STORY SPRINKLERED

OCCUPANCY AREA FACTOR CALCULATION
B 76,000 SF 8,386  SF / 76,000 SF = 0.11 < 1.00
F-1 48,000 SF 8,386  SF / 48,000 SF = 0.18 < 1.00
F-2 72,000 SF 8,386  SF / 72,000 SF = 0.12 < 1.00
M 50,000 SF 8,386  SF / 50,000 SF = 0.17 < 1.00 
S-1 70,000 SF 8,386  SF / 70,000 SF = 0.12 < 1.00
S-2 104,000 SF 8,386  SF / 104,000 SF = 0.08 < 1.00

USE AREA RATIO PARKING REQ'D
AG PROCESSING 8,386 SF 1:1,000 SF 9
FARM EQUIPMENT 8,386  SF 1:500 SF 17
INDOOR MANUFACTURING 8,386  SF 1:500 SF 17
BUILDING MATERIALS 8,386  SF 1:500 SF 17
AUTO REPAIR 8,386  SF 4 PER BAY, 1:1,000 SF
GENERAL MERCHANDISE 8,386  SF 1:300 SF 28
EQUIPMENT RENTAL 8,386  SF 1:500 SF 17
FURNITURE 8,386 SF 1:500 SF 17
CONTRACT CONSTRUCTION SERV. 8,386  SF 1:500 SF 17
OFFICE 8,386  SF 1:400 SF 21
PHOTO / ART STUDIO 8,386 SF 1:400 SF 21
COMMERCIAL STORAGE 8,386  SF 1:2,000 SF 2
WHOLESALE & DISTRIBUTION 8,386  SF 1:1,000 SF 9
WINERIES 8,386  SF 1:1,000 SF ACTIVE USE 

1:3,000 SF STORAGE
1:100 SF TASTING RM

REQ'D PARKING SPACES NOT TO BE LOCATED WITHIN REQ'D SETBACKS
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DEVELOPMENT POTENTIAL

PLAN A  |  Artist’s rendering of 1 of 4 newly constructed 3,419 SF 
industrial building with new parking

PLAN B  |  Artist’s rendering of 1 of 2 newly constructed 8,386 SF 
industrial building with new parking
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